HB 2500-3 (LC 1603) 3/27/17 (BLS/ps)

Requested by Representative STARK

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2500

- In line 4 of the printed bill, after "shall" insert ", in consultation with
- 2 the Department of Justice,".
- In line 5, delete "depart-".
- In line 6, delete "ment" and insert "Department of Human Services".
- In line 9, delete "judges and" and insert "Department of Justice".
- In line 10, delete "and delinquency" and after "proceedings" insert a pe-
- 7 riod and delete the rest of the line and line 11.
- 8 In line 12, delete "Attorney General.".
- 9 In line 15, delete "department" and insert "Department of Human
- 10 Services".
- In line 16, delete "two" and insert "four".

12